DIAM 4100DIAM 4100DIAM 4100DIAM 4100
60 21222 - 27/06/2011
Single-phase Constant Current Regulator
MULTI
E L EC TR I C
group
Multi Electric Mfg., Inc.

HMI : Human-Machine Interface
Constant Current Regulator - DIAM 4100
ORDERING INFORMATION
The DIAM4100 regulator is identified by a serial ordering code which indicates its type and particularity.
If needed, add all useful precision and options.
Example : D41-IEC-1-5-50-15-400-B21-530 = DIAM4100 compliant to IEC, 6.6A, 5 brightness, 50Hz, 15kVA,
400Vac, with a multiwire interface (dry contacts) ,Jbus serial network, lightning arrestors on output terminals,
Circuit breaker, EFD and LFD.
D 4 1 - I E C - 1 - 5 - 5 0 - 1 5 - 4 0 0 - B 2 1 - 5 3 0
Series D41 : DIAM 4100
Type IEC : IEC type
828 : L-828 FAA Type (options as described in L828 advisory are included)
829 : L-829 FAA Type (options as described in L829 advisory are included)
AXX : AENA compliance (A29 = AENA PPT2-1995; A04 = AENA PPT2 / 04 / 04 / 2004
Class 1 : Class 1 (ouptut current 6.6A)
2 : Class 2 (output current 20A)
Style 3 : Style 1 (Class 1: 4.8A; 5.5A; 6.6A)
5 : Style 2 : (Class 1:  2.8A; 3.4A; 4.1A; 5.2A; 6.6A, or Class 2:  8.5A; 10.3A; 12.4A; 15.8A; 20A)
A : 5 brightness, AENA values
X : Number of brightness, up to 8 (not counting B0 = « black » current) : values of currents must be specified separately
Frequency 50 : 50 Hz
60 : 60 Hz
Output  01 : 1 kVA
Power 02 : 2.5 kVA
04 : 4 kVA
05 : 5 kVA
07 : 7.5 kVA
10 : 10 kVA
15 : 15 kVA
20 : 20 kVA
25 : 25 kVA
30 : 30 kVA
Supply  XXX : Input voltage : 208, 220, 230, 240, 277, 380, 400, 415 or 480 Vca –5% + 10% (FAA) or +-10% (IEC)
Control 0XX : No multiwire interface
AXX : Internal source Remote Control
BXX : External 20 to 60 Vdc Rem Control
CXX : AENA Terminal Block
DXX : Cylindrical sockets (SOURIAU)
GXX : Internal 120 Vac remote control
HXX : External 120 Vac remote control
(Only one letter must be selected)
00X : No multiwire interface
A1X or B1X : Negative common
monitoring (IEC interface board)
A2X or B2X : free common monitoring
(FAA interface board, dry contacts)
C2X
D2X
G2X
H2X
(Only one letter and number must be
selected)
XX0 : No communication network
XX1 : 1 x JBus RS485 port
XX2 : 2 x JBus RS485 ports
XX3 : 1 x lonwork port
XX4 : 1 x Ethernet port
XX5 : 1 x JBus and 1 x Ethernet port
XX6 : 2 x ethernet ports
(Only one letter must be selected)
Regular 0XX : No extra protection options
Options 1XX : Lighting arrestors (outputs)
2XX :  Lighting arrestors (inputs)
4XX : Circuit breaker
(Final number : add all needed weights)
X0X : No extra monitoring options
X1X : Earth fault detector (EFD)
X2X : Lamp failure detector (LFD)
X4X : Time meters (each brightness)
(Final number : add needed weights)
XX0 : No extra options
XX1 : Cut-out / earthing jumpers
XX2 : Casters (unidirectional)